
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

05/08/19

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 3,537,087

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 3,713,942

3rd Payment 3,899,639

1 03/30/19 Sat $29,940,006 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,109,856 1.593 5.0% 5.0% 4th Payment 4,094,621

2 04/03/19 Wed $26,437,826 $54,322,021 $54,000,000 $33,900,000 1.593 4.4% 9.2% 5th Payment 4,299,352

3 04/06/19 Sat $29,051,180 $70,895,376 $68,000,000 $42,200,000 1.612 4.8% 13.6% 6th Payment 4,514,319

4 04/10/19 Wed $26,521,906 $85,434,310 $84,000,000 $52,100,000 1.612 4.4% 17.4% 7th Payment 4,740,035

5 04/13/19 Sat $31,326,012 $103,497,912 $101,000,000 $62,100,000 1.626 5.2% 21.7% 8th Payment 4,977,037
6 04/17/19 Wed $28,944,416 $119,502,634 $118,000,000 $72,600,000 1.626 4.8% 25.5% 9th Payment 5,225,889

7 04/20/19 Sat $32,845,004 $134,615,262 $136,000,000 $84,300,000 1.613 5.5% 29.6% 10th Payment 5,487,183

8 04/24/19 Wed $30,245,200 $149,254,118 $150,000,000 $93,000,000 1.613 5.0% 33.1% 11th Payment 5,761,542

9 04/27/19 Sat $34,408,304 $166,010,798 $166,000,000 $102,900,000 1.614 5.7% 37.0% 12th Payment 6,049,620

10 05/01/19 Wed $32,038,000 $181,526,993 $181,000,000 $112,100,000 1.614 5.3% 40.3% 13th Payment 6,352,101

11 05/04/19 Sat $36,666,644 $199,531,814 $199,000,000 $123,100,000 1.616 6.1% 44.0% 14th Payment 6,669,706

12 05/08/19 Wed $35,164,909 $216,583,493 $215,000,000 $133,000,000 1.616 5.8% 47.2% 15th Payment 7,003,191

13 05/11/19 Sat $38,958,309 $235,474,616 $235,000,000 $145,400,000 1.616 6.4% 50.6% 16th Payment 7,353,350

14 05/15/19 Wed $36,870,407 $253,353,302 $242,000,000 $149,752,475 1.616 6.1% 53.7% 17th Payment 7,721,018

15 05/18/19 Sat $43,048,932 $274,227,993 $260,000,000 $160,900,000 1.616 7.1% 56.9% 18th Payment 8,107,069

16 05/22/19 Wed $40,557,448 $293,894,547 $282,000,000 $174,500,000 1.616 6.7% 59.8% 19th Payment 8,512,422

17 05/25/19 Sat $47,741,265 $317,044,579 $304,000,000 $188,100,000 1.616 7.8% 63.0% 20th Payment 8,938,043

18 05/29/19 Wed $46,235,490 $339,464,451 $322,000,000 $199,300,000 1.616 7.6% 65.8% 21st Payment 9,384,945

19 06/01/19 Sat $54,253,174 $365,772,148 $348,000,000 $215,300,000 1.616 8.9% 68.8% 22nd Payment 9,854,193

20 06/05/19 Wed $52,195,245 $391,081,941 $381,000,000 $235,800,000 1.616 8.5% 71.5% 23rd Payment 10,346,902

21 06/08/19 Sat $71,614,189 $425,808,100 $414,000,000 $256,200,000 1.616 11.5% 74.8% 24th Payment 10,864,247

22 06/12/19 Wed $73,656,886 $461,524,775 $448,000,000 $277,200,000 1.616 11.8% 77.8% 25th Payment 11,407,460

23 06/15/19 Sat $100,617,936 $510,315,029 $495,000,000 $306,300,000 1.616 15.8% 81.3% 26th Payment 11,977,833

24 06/19/19 Wed $123,633,083 $570,265,467 $550,000,000 $340,300,000 1.616 19.1% 84.9% 27th Payment 12,576,725

25 06/22/19 Sat $191,174,079 $662,966,949 $625,000,000 $386,800,000 1.616 27.9% 89.1% 28th Payment 13,205,561

26 06/26/19 Wed $230,241,890 $774,612,651 $750,000,000 $464,100,000 1.616 32.6% 92.6% 29th Payment 13,865,839

27 06/29/19 Sat $292,496,341 $916,445,917 $900,000,000 $556,900,000 1.616 39.4% 95.5% 30th Payment 14,559,131

28 07/03/19 Wed $379,899,118 $1,100,661,326 $750,000,000 $464,108,911 1.616 47.8% 97.7% Total 235,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,800,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 5/8/2019


